

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1182/2012

HARIPRASAD @ KISHAN SAHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 03/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit but the learned counsel has not filed the vakalatnama. Four weeks time, as last chance is given to him on that count, failing which the Counter Affidavit filed by him shall be taken off the record.

List again on 17.2.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar