

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 1182/2012

HARIPRASAD @ KISHAN SAHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-08-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Goel, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one is present for the appellant when the matter is called out.

List after two weeks.

In the meantime, e-copy of the trial Court records will be made available to the learned counsel for the parties.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR