

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1182/2012

HARIPRASAD @ KISHAN SAHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Nishi Prabha Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR  
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Harshit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Heard in part.
2. For further hearing, list on 12.10.2023 as part heard.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)