

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCriminal Appeal No(s). 1182/2012

HARIPRASAD @ KISHAN SAHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-11-2023 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Rajesh Pandey Sr.adv., Adv.  
Mr. Chandrika Prasad Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Nishi Prabha Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Kr Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar Umrao, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR  
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Harshit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Sujay Jain, Adv.

Hon'ble Ms. Justice Bela M. Trivedi pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Dipankar Datta and Her Ladyship.

The appeal is allowed of in terms of the signed reportable judgment placed on the file.

Pending application(s), if any, also stand disposed of.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR